Shelter Animals Count

Print Date

Site:

Deleted Mappings:
Date From:

Date To:

Beginning Animal Count

Live Intake
Stray / At Large

Relinquished by Owner

Transferred in from Agency

(In State)

Other Intakes

TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

Live Outcomes

Adoption

Returned to Owner
Transferred out to Agency
(In State)

Transferred out to Agency
(Out of State)

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

Monday, August 8, 2022

All

Exclude

1/1/2021 12:00:00 AM
12/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

In Shelter

Canine

73

Adult

2116

358

118

2596

Adult

204

324

1641

91

2260

Up to 5 months Age Unknown

1060 71
470 7
32 8
0 1

1562 87

Up to 5 months Age Unknown

2 0
17 9
1451 57
65 0

1535 66

5

In Foster Care

Total

3247

835

158

4245

Total

206

350

3149

156

3861

Total

78

4245

3861



Other Outcomes Adult Up to 5 months Age Unknown Total
Died in Care 11 10 3 24
Lost in Care 1 0 0 1
Shelter Euthanasia 224 20 19 263
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES 236 30 22 288 288
TOTAL OUTCOMES 2496 1565 88 4149 4149
In Shelter In Foster Care Total
168 6 174

Ending Animal Count




Feline

In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Beginning Animal Count 32 6 38
Live Intake Adult Up to 5 months Age Unknown Total
Stray / At Large 198 644 19 861
Relinquished by Owner 199 366 5 570
Transferred in from Agency
(In State) 10 28 1 2
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE 407 1038 25 1470 1470
Live Outcomes Adult Up to 5 months Age Unknown Total
Adoption 67 195 0 262
Returned to Owner 20 2 3 25
Transferred out to Agency
(In State) 262 690 7 959
Transferred out to Agency
(Out of State) 0 35 0 e
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES 349 922 10 1281 1281
Other Outcomes Adult Up to 5 months Age Unknown Total
Died in Care 3 40 1 44
Shelter Euthanasia 71 54 15 140
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES 74 94 16 184 184
TOTAL OUTCOMES 423 1016 26 1465 1465
In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Ending Animal Count 39 4 43




Farm Animal

In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Beginning Animal Count 2 0 2
Live Intake Adult Up To 5 Months Age Unknown Total
Stray / At Large 27 0 53 80
Other Intakes 0 0 13 13
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE 27 0 66 93 93
Live Outcomes Adult Up To 5 Months Age Unknown Total
Adoption 0 0 3 3
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES 0 0 3 3 3
Other Outcomes Adult Up To 5 Months Age Unknown Total
Died in Care 2 0 0 2
Shelter Euthanasia 25 0 64 89
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES 27 0 64 91 91
TOTAL OUTCOMES 27 0 67 94 94
In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Ending Animal Count 1 0 1




Equine

In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Beginning Animal Count 0 0 0
Live Intake Adult Up To 5 Months Age Unknown Total
Stray / At Large 0 0 2
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE 0 0 2 2
Live Outcomes Adult Up To 5 Months Age Unknown Total
Returned to Owner 0 0 2
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES 0 0 2 2
TOTAL OUTCOMES 0 0 2 2
In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Ending Animal Count 0 0 0




