# **Shelter Animals Count**

Print Date Monday, August 8, 2022

Site: All

Deleted Mappings: Exclude

Date From: 1/1/2021 12:00:00 AM

Date To: 12/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

#### Canine

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count	73	5	78

Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total	
Stray / At Large	2116	1060	71	3247	
Relinquished by Owner	358	470	7	835	
Transferred in from Agency (In State)	118	32	8	158	
Other Intakes	4	0	1	5	
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	2596	1562	87	4245	4245

Live Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total	
Adoption	204	2	0	206	
Returned to Owner	324	17	9	350	
Transferred out to Agency (In State)	1641	1451	57	3149	
Transferred out to Agency (Out of State)	91	65	0	156	
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	2260	1535	66	3861	3861

Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total	_
Died in Care	11	10	3	24	
Lost in Care	1	0	0	1	
Shelter Euthanasia	224	20	19	263	
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	236	30	22	288	288
TOTAL OUTCOMES	2496	1565	88	4149	4149

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count	168	6	174

### Feline

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count	32	6	38

Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Stray / At Large	198	644	19	861
Relinquished by Owner	199	366	5	570
Transferred in from Agency (In State)	10	28	1	39
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	407	1038	25	1470

Live Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Adoption	67	195	0	262
Returned to Owner	20	2	3	25
Transferred out to Agency (In State)	262	690	7	959
Transferred out to Agency (Out of State)	0	35	0	35
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	349	922	10	1281

Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total	
Died in Care	3	40	1	44	
Shelter Euthanasia	71	54	15	140	
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	74	94	16	184	184
TOTAL OUTCOMES	423	1016	26	1465	1465

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count	39	4	43

### Farm Animal

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count	2	0	2

Live Intake	Adult	Up To 5 Months	Age Unknown	Total	
Stray / At Large	27	0	53	80	
Other Intakes	0	0	13	13	
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	27	0	66	93	93

Live Outcomes	Adult	Up To 5 Months	Age Unknown	Total	
Adoption	0	0	3	3	
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	0	0	3	3	3

Other Outcomes	Adult	Up To 5 Months	Age Unknown	Total	
Died in Care	2	0	0	2	
Shelter Euthanasia	25	0	64	89	
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	27	0	64	91	
TOTAL OUTCOMES	27	0	67	94	

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total	
Ending Animal Count	1	0	1	

## Equine

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count	0	0	0

Live Intake	Adult	Up To 5 Months	Age Unknown	Total	
Stray / At Large	0	0	2	2	
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	0	0	2	2	2

Live Outcomes	Adult	Up To 5 Months	Age Unknown	Total	
Returned to Owner	0	0	2	2	
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	0	0	2	2	2
TOTAL OUTCOMES	0	0	2	2	2

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count	0	0	0